
# 
I 
! 

. -·;. 

.: .. _~~~ ... ~ ~:· -~ 
. t i::_f~. ~ ~- .... 
~ .. "-..>-·"?,' ~ ~.4..• • 

. :-~-~~·:..:·;~:~;-~ .. ·. 

RESOLUTION 
APPROVING- NCPA 
SERVICE SCHEDULE 
P.G.&E 
INTERRUPTIBLE. 
TRANSMISSION 
SERVICE CONTRACT 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

June 1~, 1981 

;;:;. . .... . . · ... . ~"': ·.'- . ~. . . -.· . ·.'t . 
-· ; ... ~· -. -_c:~~~{~.:B~i . 

.... -.·' ----, . .... ·-- ·' ........... " . .............._....,....._ 
. ·.·-· - -- -- . -.-- --· . ---· .. 

. -. -:.----7·' 
·- --.. --.. ~:. . . =-- ......... .,. ..• 

:. . 

Following introduction of the matter by City 
Manager Glaves, on motion of Councilman Hughes, 
Katnich second, Council adopted Resolution No. 
81-80 approving NCPA Service Schedule P.G.&E. 
NCPA Interruptible Transmission Service Contract 
and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to 
execute the document on behalf of the City. 

I 
I 



i'. 

: 770 Kietly BoUlevard • Santa Clara. California 95051. (408) 248-3422 

ROIERT !.GRIMSHAW . General.._. ___ 
· .. ._.._.:~~ 

June n. 1981 

TO: 

FROM: 

stBJEtT: 

-· ·.~ .... , 
-~-'"' 

. 
Menbers of the NCPA_~~-pnmission 

Roger A4 Fontes 

NCPA Service Schedule, PG&E-NCPA Interruptible Transmtssion 
Service Contract · ~ 

tf you are interested in obtaining. BP:A/Northwest energy, enclosed, for approval 
by your governing body, is the revised fonn, of the Service Schedule, dated 
Ma,y 15, 1981, which was approved fOr· transmittal to PG&£ at the May C011111ission 
meeting. Upon approval of this Service Scbedule by your governing body, please 
return one .executed copy to the NCPA, attention Gail Sipple. 

By letter of Hay 27, 1981 from PG&E to Mr. Grimshaw ( enc 1 osed), Mr. Elmer 
flall states in the first paragrcq)b that.~ a«epts the revised Service 
~le. 

As some of our menbers are aware., NCPA, Alameda, lodi, and Santa Clara (with 
the help of R. w. Beck) have been attempting to place an "order" for about 
80 to 90 ttl of BPA surplus energy/capacity every day since Monday, June 8, 
198L BPA has had ample power for sale~ but on each of these days, PG&E 
had no transmission capacity available. We expect this condition to con­
tinue until June 21; although we will be trying to schedule «! "partial order" 
every day 1 n any case. 

If you have any quest ions, p 1 ease contact me. 

-. ~outrs truly, 
.. . •.... . ' ,· .. . .. . . :·_;. .. 

~ROOE:{~TES 
Manager, System Planning 
and Development 

cc: 

Enc. 

Robert Grimshaw 
Norm Hill 
Martin McDonough 

JUII t 51981 

... 
' 
i 

---- -·· ···-· --· ··--.--



5-15-81 

0 

NCPA SFRVICE SCHEDULE, 
~E - NCPA INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSMISSION 

SERVICE CONTRACT 

176 20A 

This Agreement, herein "Service Schedule", by and 
between NOkTHERN CALIFORNIJ'. POWER AGEOCY, a joint. powers 
agency of the State of California created and functioning 
under Government Code section 6500, nerein "NCPA" and its 
undersigned member or members, hereinafter referred to 
individually as the "Participating Member•, witnesseth: 

WHEREAS, NCPA has entered into an •interruptible 
Transmission Service Contract", herein "Transmission 
Contract" with Pacific Gas and Electric Company, here­
inafter PG&E, under date of April 14, 198!, wnerein PG&E 

.will provide transmission service under certain conditions 
for interruptible energy purcnased by NCPA and its members 
from a utility or public agency in the Pacific Northwest, 
herein ".Interruptible Supplier"; and 

WHEREAS, the Participating Member desires NCPA to 
request PG&E to transmit such interruptible energy wh~ich 
such-member, or NCPA for such member's aecount, has 
arranged to purchase, herein callect "Northwest Energy•, a 
copy of which purchase arra119ement is attached hereto as 
Exhibit "A"; now ~herefore the parties hereto agree as 
follows: 

Section 1. The Participating Member may from time to 
time request NCPA or its agent by telepho.ne or otherwise to 
obta,f.n.~.transmission service for its Northwest hnergy pur­
suifnf'to the Transmission Contract, and NCPA or its agent 
will give notice thereof to PG&E. Any such request shall 
be in such detail as NCPA or its agent-may reasonably 
require, and shall be confirmed in writing to NCPA or its 
agent at the earliest practicable date, but no failure to 
confirm shall affect the rights of NCPA or its agent under 
this Service Schedule. 

Section 2. All such requests shall be subject to al1 
provisions of the Transmission Contract. NCPA and its 
agent shall not be liaole for any failure of PG&E to 
transmit the Northwest Energy as requested, or at all. By 
mak1ng a request pursuant to this agreement the.Partici­
pating Member warrants that it has entered into its own 



, . .. 
.. • .. .. 0 

~, 

ar~angements with its regular power supplier to receive credit 
for the Northwest Energy obtained.:~Y it. 

Section 3. In addition to the foregoing, the Participating 
Member may from time to time request in writing that NCP~ or its 
agent purchase_ Northwest Energy for such Member • s use, and/or that 
NCPA ~r its agent act as the agent for such Member under a contract 
between such member and 1 ts Interruptible Supp11 er. and NCPA and 
its agent will agree to and act up~n such request. If such request 
Is made, NCPA and fts agent shall have all of the authority of the 
Participating- Member to take any and all actions permitted or re­
quired to be taken by the Member with respect to a 11 r1 gh ts and 
obligations under any such agreement under which such Member 
purchases power directly -a'nd not through NCPA. The Participating 
Meaber agrees ·that it will not assert that either NCPA or its 
agent lacks authority to act on behalf of the Member with respect 
to su~Jt member's rights and obligations under this agreement or 
under any agreement for the direct purchase of Northwest Ene-rg-y-
for such Member, and will do nothing that will impair such authority. 

Section 4. NCPA and its agent are each authorized to use its 
best judgment in allocating a proportional share of the available 
transmission capacity for the use of the Member. The Participating 
Member agrees that NCPA or it~ agent shall allocate such trans-· 
111 ss ion cap-acity revardleS'S af whether Northwest Energy 1 s pur.Ct.a-sed 
by such Member direc~l.Y or by NCPA or its agent acting on its behalf. 
KCPA or· its -&gent sh,aJl a~ch: ha-ve all of the authority of the- Pa:rtf­
c1pating Kember to take any and all a·ctions permitted or requtre:d to 
be taken by NCP.A under the Transmission Contract, and the Partici­
pating Member agt>ees that it will not assert that NCPA or its agent 
lacks such authority, nor do anything that will impare s.~ch auth-ority~ 

.z 
Section 5. The Participating Member will not request trans­

mission service from P~&E except through NCPA or its agent, un­
less such Participating Member has a separate agreement for such 
transmission wit.h P~&E, in which event any request by the Par- . 
ticip!t1ng Member for transmission service received by PG&E shall 
be deemed to be a:request under such separate agreement for trans­
•issiah, and not a request under the Transmission Contract. If 
Northwest Energy is allocated and transmitted to the Participating 
Member under the Transmission Contract and under a separate agree­
ment for transmission between such Member and PG&E, the Partici­
pating Member shall receive and accept billing for deliveries 
pursuant to both such agreements. 

Section 6. The Participating Member shall pay to NCPA 
or its agent within lO_~ays after billing therefor all sums 

-2-



..,_.,, : -.···· 

~;t~j~I;~lt;{~~~~~~,~~k,i~t~~~~.d a liabuitY to p:. or h4s paid to 

· .. it~:~9.E!,ij~-:{P,~&~ .. -.t!l.Jid/or.< ~he :~nt~rruptible Supplier on . 
·. ·ac_cQ.~tf~~'-of:~:·:~ny···.r~qm~st· madE( by· .the Participating Member to 

NC~J\';;·un4~r.rthlsi8erviee:· s.¢hedule. The Participating Member 
' . sbal~f-~~~P~2pj~.~;:~~ ,t~Cl?A. under its. proportionate share of all 
. _c(;ui,t..!i(·lh(#~.frrecl'\_~y-:~l?A:J~ carrying out its duties under 

.\C ,, >this~: s .. ~vl¢e/S¢~e~I:e"; · up~ri billing there tor. 

:·. :--···'i'?~~~~~~~~~~i·D).~~~:;~fa _Se~vlce Schedule may be terminated by 
eitbei!~.'f;:N<;PA''orF.~h!!:.Par1ffcipating Member at any time, but 
suctV.~terilinatioifSanall not affect the liability of the 
Participa~iii9~--M~i.~~ for::moneys due for services requested 
by it prlot ':.~~,·~:termination. . 

- . :. :::~;--~~~. ~ : . . . -.. _, . -

· . Seetimi}1Ji _ _.;_~)'1Jifs a~e.ement bas been authorized by a 
resolltti()l\'· of· 'tbe.~cgovernlrig- bodies of the Participating 
Member. 'ana !¢PA': an<t a true copy of such resolution certi­
ti_ed by the app~c)px:late- official is attached hereto • 

.. ·: . .:...:\' .' .- . : ... · . ' .. 

· ·oat~=· 
.·~ . · ... _. 

NOR~;i~~ti~~CALlFGRlUA POWER AGENCY 
. . . . . . . . ~ -~-' - ·. Participati-ng ~tembar 

By------~~~----------------
By ________________________ _ 

Gener_aJ..· ~tanager 
.. 

.:-, 

~ .. ~: 

.\; 

-3-

• . <i, 

.. . 
·.' 



..•. • 

:· .. : 

. -~· ·.f . 

.. -.. 
~;' .~::~ ... 

,1' -:' 
-:.· . ·· .. .-,-

.: .,._· .. 

.:;, .. 

RESOLUTIONNO. 81-80a 
. ·.· .. 

.. , .. - _}·_-::_::'i.:moWriON A_pptm~ING NCPA SERVICE SCHEDULE, 
· · ... • ~·_:_''···;;:·PGiB' ~ NCPA INTERRUPTIBLE-TRANSMISSION SERVIcE· 

~ . ::.a.TRACT- ·. . .. . . . 

·.· . . ·. _;1t~6it~it,, th~·t the -~i,ty, Council of the City of Lodi 
.· Cl()es hereb}i:·:approve NCPA Service schedule, PG&E - NCPZ-\ Inter­
·:rupti~le Trailsmissio.n Seririce ;Contract • 

. ·'·' 

BE I'r.;FURTHER RE8ol.~-# that the Mayor and City Clerk 
are hereby authorized to execute the aforem·entioned service· · 
contract on.belialf of tbe Ci1:,yof Lodi. 

·Dated: June .17, 1981 

.. 

I< hereby certify that Resolution No. 81-80 was passed 
· and adopted by th~. City Council ot the City of Lodi 
in a regular meetin~fheld June 17, 1981 by the follow-
i~g \rote:· _;- · 

Ayes: Councilmen. !' Hughes, Jtatnich and MCCarty 

Noes:.. Councilmen· - None 

Absent: Councilmen. ·~···Pinkerton and Murphy 

. .-

\ 

~-~. _,g_._;-· -:/i_, 
ALICEM. RE~ 

·City Clerk 

81-80a 

'· ... _ 

.:. 

·.,, 

... - ~.· 

.-

.. ' 
.. 

~· . 

. .. . 

·.> .. 
.":· •• 0. 

... _., 

.• 

-. .··. 

. . . 



BIDS REJECTED FOR 
CITY OF LODI 
TRANSIT- SERVICE 

"1" entitled, "Discussion and 
action regurding proposals received 

for City of Lodi Transit Service", Wus intro-
duced by Assistant City Manager Glenn. Following 
discussion with questions being directed to 
Staff, Council, on motion of councilman Hughes, 
McCarty second, rejected bids received for 
City of Lodi Transit Service and directed the Mayor 
and Assistant City Manager to continue discussions 
with City Cab Company to develop an extended type 
of Dial-A-Ride service, which proposal will be 
brought back to Council when it is developed. 

} 

,-
·' .J 



~ . 

15, 1981 

P~POSALS FOR -TRANSIT SYSTEM 

·we received proposals for a transit system from Community 
Transit Services, Inc., and Cobb's coaches. 

. -
Staff. ha·s ,~;.viewed the· proposals and feels 
sufficient·. information to make a decision. 
cost fi~res are a·a follows: 

OOMMUNITY TRANSIT SERVICES, INC. 

·, :·~.: ,~·D}~/· .-.:-:::::: 
/·>:~-Ro~te System 

Three Route System 

·oial-A-Ride - 3 vehicles 

COBB•s COACHES 

Two Route System 

Three Route System 

there is 
The proposed 

$182,586 

$240,315 

$240,970 

$120,000 

$171,000 

The Mayor may wish to appoint a committee to evaluate 
proposals with Staff, and report back at a later datee 

I ... GLENN 
SISTl.NT CITY MANAGER 

NO. 
'· ·. 

. .. 

.. 

:. 



4llill## ____ lllil!llllal!illEiilllli0118CIIIIIIIIIIIIII--II!!iQJ-~stlml. llil!!ZAM_"" __ ..., . .....,.*'"'"-a .,.._......,....,_ __ ......... ..,. . ...,w-=-=~~~-------·- -

.. :;:' . e· .. , .. · .. ·.~··,.· ·. e 
ao~~~tnt;;--....... ·'·;;r;or-..l.CITY o·F LODI 
KK:IttAII:D L:HUC:t:t£S.:• ... . CITY HAll. U1 WEST PINE STRUT 

POST OffiCE BOX llO 
LODI. CALIFORNIA 95241 

(209) 334-5634 

July 1, 1981 

HENRY A. CI.AV£S. Jr. ·. ~_:: · · 
,. , City~\. (·c, · 

AliCE M. ltUMCHE .}.//; 
Citt.cW.' 

RONAlD M. STUN . 
CityAttomey 

COIII!lunity 'l'ranait Services, Inc. 
_ ' 2121 West Crescent Avenue 

.-::- ~- ----·;.:~--~, __ -sui-te -o ·--. ::~ .. : 

.. 

-Anaheim, CA 92801 

-Gentlemen: 
'. 

P~ease be- advised that the Lodi City Council, at a regular 
Council Meeting held June 17, 1981, rej·ected the follovin<J 
bids which were received for the City of Lodi Transit Service: 

Coanunt:ty 'l'ran's·tt Services,· :lllc. 

'1'wo Route System 

'l'bi:ee Routa ·system 

Dial-A-Ride - Three vehicles 

· Cobb'·• coaches 

'l'Wo Route System 

Three Rout.e System 

$182,586 

$240,315 

$240.970 

$120,000 

$171,000 

On behalf of the City Council, may I express sincere appreciation 
.·for the time and effort spent on this submittal. 

Very truly yours, 

Al~~~~ 
City Clerk 

AR:dg 



,. ' ... 
'•r '•. 

:•2-. 
...... 

·r· ~:..:· 

· ... :;· ., 

'~ · .. 
:.· .. · 

~ ,"I 

-· ... ~· 

,. __ , 

'•"GeiiueiDen:-

._.e e 
CITY OF LODI 

CITY HAll.. 221 WEST PIN( STRUT 
POll OFfiCI BOX l20 

lOOt, CAUFORNI~ 95241 
(209) 334-5634 

July 1, 1981 

AUCl M. RliMCHf 
City C ..... 

-.·.·.·· 

-RONALD M SlliN .. 
. . City Attoniey · . 

-· -.,_ijl~se'be 11dV!s~- that the Lod.t City Council, at a regular 
_.· C~jaCilMee_tiac] -held June 17, 1981, rejected the foll.owing b~ds 
·:'which were reeeived for the City of Lodi Transit Service: 

. ~--·::<· . ··.: 

.· · ·.: . COIIIIlwitY ~ans.tt servi:ces, · Ync. 

.. ~'.;~ ... · ... 

: : ·.·., .. ·::_·:·~··.·.:~_-:-;· ..... 
. ;~ .. ~ ~ ,·. ": 

·'.hfo- :Jtoute System 

~niee Route Sys~em 

Dia];.-A-Rfde - Three vehtclea 
. - . ~- .. 

.. ,. ·~.,~'~'f;:~&~..::~·~;;:;.:, .;{;: .... .tl_l:.;~ 
_ ..... cobB'f:t;:~cOich'es 

--~-Route Systelll 

Three Route System 

$1'82,5&6-

$240,315 
$240,970 

$120,000 . 
$171,000 

· _: :;':On behalf of the City Council, may I express sincere appreciation 
'-tor the·ttae and effort spent on this subaittal. 

Very truly yours, 

/Jn .... ), . IZ~ 
A~. Re~~ 
City Clerk 

e 



. . . REJECTED FOR 
CITYOF LODI 
~T SERVICE 

' 

' 
& 
.~ 

CITY COUNCU.. MEETING 

Aqenda item "1" entitled, "Discussion and 
appropriate action regarding proposals received 
for City o-f Lodi Transit Service" , was intro­
duced by Assistant City Manager Glenn. Followinq 
discussion with questions being directed to 
Staff, Council, on motion of Councilman llughes., 
McCarty second, rejected bids received for . 
City of Lodi Transit S·ervicc and directed the Mayor 
and Assistant City Manager to continue discussions 
with City Cab Company to develop an extendcdtype 
of Dial-A-Ride service, which proposal will be 
brought back to Council when it is developed. 

("::~-· w 

J 
J 

}! 
• t 



PROPOSALS FOR TRANSIT SYSTEM 

We received proposals for a transit system from Community 
,.ransit Services, Inc., and Cobb's Coaches. 

. - . 

Staff ba~ reviewed the. proposals and feels there is 
sufficient information to make a decision. The proposed 
cost figures are as follows: 

COMMUNITY TRANSIT SERVICES, INC. 

~ :Rc>ute System 

Three · Route System 
... 

Dial~A-Ride - 3 vehicles 

COBB'S COACHES 

Two Route System 

Three Route System 

$182,586 

$240,315 

$240,970 

$120,000 

$171,000 

The Mayor may wish to appoint a committee to evaluate 
proposals with Staff, and report back at a later dates 

... 

,JI,G: ve 

NO. 



,, 

8·.·.>. · ... · -
CITY OF LODI AUCI M RIIMCtlf 

C•ty Clrtl 
CITY HAll. m WEST PINE STRU I 

POST OffiCE BOX llO RONAlD M StiiN 
LODI. CALIFORNIA 952-il 

(209) 334-563-i 

July 1, 1981 

COIIIII\unity Transit Services, Inc. 
2121 West Crescent Avenue 
Suite D 
An!!'eim, CA &2801 

Gentl·emen: 

Please be advised that the Lodi City Council, at a regular 
Council Meeting held June 17, 1981, rejected the following 
bids which were received for the City of Lodi 'l'ransi t SLrvic·e: 

Commun.tty Trans! t: Services,· ·Inc. 

Two Route System 

Three Route ·system 

Dial-A-Ride - Three vehicles 

· Cobb • s Coaches 

Two Route System 

Three Route System 

$182,586 
$240,315 
$240,970 

$120,000 

$171,000 

City Attot~ 

· .on behalf of the City Council, may I express sincere appreciation 
for the time and effort spent on this subnittal. 

AR:dg 

Very truly yours, 

a (ar. h1 '!tJ>"JII tJI! I.._ 
Al1cc M. Re~e 
City Clerk 



~..-· ~ ... ·- . . . -- ~ ' . --•t•na:BR ...... ~x~---~--~-----·~-------

e e 
CITY OF LODI 

Cobb's Coaches 
206 Maple Street 
Modesto, CA 95351 

Gentlemen: 

CITY HAll. 221 WIST PINE SJRflJ 
flOSTOffiCliOX l20 

lOOt. CALIFORNIA 95241 
(209) 334-5634 

July 1, 198l. 

tlrNRY A. ClAVlS,Jt 
City M..-,..~ 

Al tCI M Jt:t tMC ut 
C•tv ra.. .. 

RONAtOA4 STUN 
City Atlotftf'Y 

Please be advised that the Lodi City Council, at a regular 
Council Meeting .held June- 17, 1981, rejected the following bids 
which were received for the City of Lodi Transit Service: 

communlty Transit Servlces,· ·rnc. 

Two Route System 

Three Route System _ 

Dial-A-Ride - Three vehicles 

$182,586 

$240,315 

$240,970 

· Cobb's Coaches 

Two Route System 

Three Route System 

$120,000 

$171,000 

On behalf of tll~r:CityCouncil, may I express sincere appreciation 
for the time and effort spent on this submittal. 

AR:dg 

Very truly yours, 

afNL /J, . &wK!Lc_ 
Al1cc M. Rcirnchc 
City Clerk. 



---------

,.··.······ ... 
San Joaquin County Council of Governments 

·~.. 1860 E.:Ha~elton 
·stockton~:cA 95205 

FROM: Applicant __ ~~cnY~-~OF~~=OD:I~--------------------------~-----
. A4dress Jc'.ityt:.:;ip> ·.121 West Pine st:xeet, J:Qdi. eaufomia 9524o 
contact Person, phone Jerry· L •. · Gl.em (209) · 334-5634 

. Tltis .claimant, qualified pursuant to Section 99203 and 99315 
m the>. Public Utilities Code, hereby reques:ts, in accordance . with 
~Chapter '1400., Statutes of 1971 as amended, and applicable rules 
andre'<jU1ations, that an allocation be made in the amount of 

.... ~];~,500 

f()r the fiscal year 1981-82 , to be drawn from the State Transit 
i~~~S.~£.itance trust fund of the following respective county for the 
fol1owing purpases and in the following respective amounts: 

county Purposes Amount 

.san Joaquin Dial-A-Ride '$106,500 

...... ,, Al,location instruction and payment by the county Auditor to 
tl'iis·c1aimarit are subject to such monies being on hand and available 
for distribution, and to the provision£ that such monies will.· be used 
only in accordance with the terms of the approved claim • 

.. :~~-f. . 

8/81 

' : :~. 

APPROVED: 

San Joaquin County Council of 
Gov.ernments 

.. · •. By 

Title 

Date 

PETER 0. VERDOORN 
·.Executive Director 

19 
------~-------- ------

Applica::~~ 
- HEM« A. a-AVES 

Title City Manager 

Date Septarber 30, 19_81_ 

, 

.~· 



·>~ ' ... 

· .... · ... 

A 
~; 

STA-2 
ax; 

oollectect~ Iri the ol4 operati,oo, _rial-A-Ride was cx:ubined with the City 
cab .. ~_•s oonlal c operation, therefore,· this. infotmation oot ally was 

· rot ooll.eCted; it Could oo~d:ie accurately assenbled.-. : 

. tn:JeJ: .. the:· llf:W propo~ect system, yehicles will be dedicated entirely to 
Dial-A-Ride seJ:vioe, therefOre, we Will be able to collect thiS operational· 
infotnation • 

. 'lhe .antract. provider .- City . ~ Ccxrpany - will be ''required to provide 
the City· with nenthly financial statene1~·which will<·incluie their costs 
of ,QPeration, .but also will include mileS driven. 'lbese rep>rts will allow 
.the :city tn better. -HDnitor the operation and to t:ake corra::tive action in a 
llDrB tinely nanrier. · ... 

. 'lbi.S::!JerVi.ce is oot designed nor is it inteOOed to duplicate or supplant 
any~;intra-city transp:>rtation within the City _of.Iixli. Because it is 
poil)'t~int service, it can easily be CXlOrdinated with any intra-city 
~t.iaf.. . ·. . .. · . 

. . ,:·.~. 



Jl_.-. ·-- . .__giii!L, ~--.J_L ... Jk<LJ&JZ~LJ£;;;;;;::c.,"61illf"" 
' . 

. .. -

'1'0: San Joaquin County Council of Governments 
< ., 1860 · ~~~ Hazel ton 

.:Stockton·;. CA . 95205 

FROM: · .. ·. App~icant criY OF 1001 
:;d;:t~.4£~;:;.,_(¢~--i~t-y...;:.,:.=Z:::..ip-=) --=2=.2=1=--Wes-t-Pine--Street---. -IQdi--, _c_a_li_fn_mia __ 9_5_24_0_· -

\·'Contact Person, phone Jeny L. Glem (209') 334-5634 

.· . This c1aiinant, quali'fied pursuant to Section 99203 and 99315 
··of<tile;'Pul:i1ic· Utilities· Code, hereby requests, in accordance with 
Chapter-''14.00~ Statutes of 1971 as amended., and applicable ruies 
and rt!<julations., that an ·allocation be made in the amount of 

.' ~.; :: .:::'ti:;J-::'1·~:~·- -~-~·,;';_. -:·; 2_,~ -· .. 

:· i $1®.~500 . 
~\.:.~~:~~i:~~i1?~~;;i~::~~~. :. . ., 

'tor:LitJle fisca-l year 1981-82 , to be drawn from the State Transit 
.~~I~~~c~{ trust fund of the following respective county. for the 
·::f~!f:(),!ling purposes and in the following respective amounts: 
. . ';::!.·>'!:.:.:,i· 

·County Purposes Amount 

San Joaquin Dial-A-Ride 

. · ':>··'J\ilocation instruction and payment by the County Auditor to 
tti'is~;~laimant are subject to such monies being on hand and available 
fot.dlstribution, and to the provisions that suck monies will be used 
ojlly(;J~_n_accordance with the terms of the approved claim. 
~~~:;;,j:;r~:,:::_ .. . . . . 

8/81 

. . -~· ':.·. \• ~ 

APPROVED: 

San Joaquin County Council of 
Governments 

.By -~~.,--....r--n-1'!11'n~~r----
~ PETER 0. VERDOORN 

Title Executive Director 

Date 19 ----------------- ------

Ap?lica;:~ 
a:nm'l A. GLAV&S 

Title City Mnnaqer 

Date ~30, 19_81_ 

' 



... ,'I"' 

STATE TRANSIT ASSISTANCE FUND NARRATIVE 

.Address all items of a narrative nature here. Attach additional 
pages as necessary, as well as any other supporting materials • 

. . · '!be san Joaquin Cbunty Cbuncil of Goven'lnents has fouOO the City of IOOi. 
t.a:Jave an mmet transp:lrtati.on need due to the materiel inadequacy· of tba 
equipnent used ... to provide transportation for the elderly ard hamicawed in 
the City of rDcU.. · · 

·. '!be I.odi City .OJuncil rec:x:>gnizes the requirestent to eliminate that 
defici.enc:y ~ tbe desirability of expanding the present Dial-Ride service to 
othe:r ~ts.of the camunity that may have need for transportation. 

If ~, this: Claim will provide furds to provide new equipnerlt and to 
exparn the present Dial-A-Ride service to inclme all segments of the· 'popllat:ian 
of· the City of IOO!. Service will be provided M:>nday t:hroogh Friday fran 7:.00 
a.m. to 7:00 p.m .. excepting OOlidays. Service will be provided on a point-to­
point basis orily Within the ex>rplrate limits of the City of IOOi. 

'1'he -citj' expects to purchase 6 station wacpns for this :p1rpo9e .. _.'ibe-_ City 
of IDdi will own·the equipoent am cx:ntract with City Cab earpany to manage the 
service in -~ with the City's limits, rules, am regulations~ .. ''lhi.S 
vehicle fleet wilt· provide a rni.ni.nun of 40 cab lx>urs of service daily_~-

., . 
.. •· ··.:,<·In order to- use the service 1 tickets lTilSt be p.lrChased in advalx:e~: ,_·Ticlcets· 

.·. will·be Sold at the rate of $.50 for persons over age 60 or wb:> have a-medical 
or mental~ which requires that they have tranSportationJ and $2.00 ·to 
the generci1 ~pi>lic. 'lbese tickets entitle the bearer to ride fran-p>int-to-p>int 
within the oorp:>rate-lirnits of the City of IOOi. Up to 3 people may ride a\ cne 

. ticket. ·It: will be the responsibility of the oontractor to oolleet the awro-
1¢iAte ticket fran users of the service • 

8/81 

City cab carpany will be reinblrsed $3.00 for each ticket turned :bto the 
City. By the same token, City cab carpan~· will be billed by the City for any 
services render:ed by the City, incl\rli.ng the City's liability insurance. 

Maintenarv=e will be perfonred by the oontractor; rowever, trOnt.l¥y, the City 
will inspect each vehicle am do the necessary maintenance work. In thiS way 1 

the. City will . xetain cx:otrol of rnaintenaooe of each vehicle. 'lhls service ·' 
likeWise will be billed to the oontractor at full City oost. 

'lhis Claim inclules furxis for operating the present systan through 
Deoeuber of 1981 ard converting to the new system as close to January 1, 1982 
as pOssible. It is expected that total ridershl~ for 1981-82 will be 45-.625 and 
increase to 54,000 for 1982-83 fiscal year. Ridership for elderly and hardi­
~ in 1980-81 totaled 35,946. 

we have not irx:luded total vehicle miles, passenger miles 1 nor fuel 
c:xxunmption in the operational infornation in this report as it has oot been 

Contin.led next page -



·-:./ 

·.·'." 

' ... ·,:;.: 

.•. :··::·:_, 

:dt;~_;,~~~- p~ ~ 
-: . . ·- .. 

STA-2 
cxx; 

- . . ~ ~- ·. - . 

'1be -~ plO'Jiaer - City-Cab ~ --, wilJ. be ''%Squired to provide 
the· Ci:cy .with:: .Klathly-_.financial statements:~,~ Will ioo-hxle- their costs 
of :operation, '!Jut also-will include lriilefi dtiven., . 'l1leSe ~ will alicM 
the City .. to better· Drinitor the operatiOn -~-.tO take corrective action in a 
nore .~Y iMMer· -··- ··'i·":· · 

., ... · 

'Ibis servi-ce is oot designed nor is it \ntended; to- dup1 i cate or Stg>lant 
any othel" intrc1-city trarlSFOrtatioo within t:hi!City of IDdi. Because it is 
p>~t,~int service, it can easily be •cxx)i:dJ.Mted with any intra-city 
txansporta.tk:iii·~ - .: -~,- -

· _-· If thisfClaim is awroveci as prop:>OOd, theCity of Lodi will be able to 
. oa1tinUe to Provfde lnexpensi~ in-tam~tiaiiSp)rtation to the over 45,000 
___ annual-users··Bn4- al!K> .to exparxl this service,,b.)~·an addi.ticMll0-~0 users 
·;.next :year. -.-ithla··~ will be largely ~,'~tO: providinr:f ttie-seirlce to the 

general- pdllic. · · · - -
.. , .. _ 



... w 

. FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

OPERATING REvENUE 

:•40_1·· · Passenger Fares 

-l~~~:.··~pecfal T~nsit Fares 
'Y4:03::::. s6hool Bus Service Revenues 

-
. ~04 Freight Tariffs 
'405 Charter Service Revenues 

~~06· :'-Auxil-'li;arj ?ransportatien Revenues 

.- 407 · Non.:Otransport-ation Revenues 
' ' 

:~.to a Taxes -Levied Directly by Transit system 
-w~~:~~',- , (specify> 

~4o~fc. t,o(:al CaSh Grants and Reimbursements 
·-i~~::?;.;,:~ ·: .(specify}~e 4 198o-Bl 

~f~~O Local SpecfW~:r~ ~:ii~"tance 
--t4ll·,:~:state Cash Grants and Reimbursements 
·::r·:~ .:·_ · fs'p~cify) 

"c :.:tt;=~~;~~i:'·;~:~.;·,:::~·t.~1:·~-:~ .. 
f•t-12¥~'"'';Sta-tit :Spec-~al Fare Assistance 
·~;li]:;·;·t~der~l' Cash Grants & Reimbursements 
> (specify) 

430 Contributed Services 
:,:·4~~0-; :.. Subsidy from other sectors of Operation 

TOTAL 

·*'·II. CAPITAL REVENUE 
··,~:. 

464'' FE!derat Capital Grants & Subventions, 
(specify) 

State Capital Grants & Subventions 
(specify) 

Local Capital Provisions fspecify) 

Non-Governmental Donations 

TOTAL 

8/81 

Actual/Estimate 
80-81 

'21.387 

3.474 

65.947 

90,808 -

STA-3 
COG 

· .. _ o . 

. Budget 
81-82' 

32.190 

_4,000 

--------

44.000 

51,500---

131.690 

......... 55,000 



.:'·' -. _,.,..... .. e 
;t~~-Y~~=~~);;;- ~~~~{ '·:'/:• ·r,:·:.- . . ,_ .. . , . 

~:~j~~~~:;:~ENSES. 

f~'~f~a~ant~ 
Z~l~f~:-~Otliu· . · .. · 
soS.;~\J 11tili ties 

SQ6 ;ca'!luality/Liability Costs 
sof'J:T'~~~ . ·.· 

... -- :-,- ~-~~~~~;I: . ." -. 

~:O:t~ •. -~iichaie~·:'rraq1Jportation Service 
S.Ciio:-~.JtlS4~~ll~®us···Expenses 
s~~~~rt~~~··:·.~~~aiafers 
Sll>>;Ol<::.~iftest ·Expense 

-~~--. ·.· :~;-!t_,~~~~- ~<:·b'>_:. :_·, ·. ·.. . . 
su· H.euea:·.nd Ren.tal.s 
~; .. ·> ,:_ ::·· ._-<.';_:_::~,--f:\;}~~i::~;:.:···-~ ., ,_·. ">" · .. 
Sl3- . _D,e-"~~ciatic:m/Amortization 

.,_ ·. · · ~pJ~itor Funds 
_ .· · G;ant ·:Funds . 

·. ·,' ,;· 

'-.··_.; 
,_· ... --

IV. CAPITAL EXPENSES 
Debt Service 

. ~~d)Property Acq:tisi tion 

Vehicles 

riepri6':fation (same as 513} 

Construction .. ~:;,~~ . . . ~ 

·.. ·Repair 

Other 

: .. '-~·-· , .. 

8/81 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Actual/Estimates Buaget 
80-81 81-82 

- . ·, 

. ' ~(~·.:J:~ ,,soo 
1,000 
1,000 

l 
S'l1A-3 

COG 
... ' 

88,732 ,.1._27~ ..... lu~9~0 ___ _ 

88,732 131,690 

-o- _ss.goo 

f 

f 

I 



A~:>·. Amol.lnt of LTF received/approved 
. '. for transit use .?Y the claimant 

Actual 
79-80 

; . >~· . >< 

Article 4 ;+.'' 44,000 

Article 8c 

B .. · Amount of this proposed STA Claim 

Operating Cost 
Capitc.l Requirements 
. . . 

· Contract· Services 

. Co Estimate of maximum eligibility of 
claimant for moneys from LTP' & 
ST.a. {Sec. 6634, 6734) 

> ~. • •• 

1) Actual/estimate of operating 
costs for fiscal year of 
transit _§~L51_!.30_ 

2) Fare reven~~s actually 
received,or required to 
meet the ratio 

3) Local support required 

4} Federal operating assistance 
received· · 

5) Amount received by claimant 
from other purchaser of 
service 

6) Subtotal 2-5 

7) Subtract 6 from 1 

-0--·-----

l8,433.S(L 
_AQ...084.50 

~/-Aet-ua-1-
·80-81 

44,000 

88,692.20 

18,266.20 

STA-3 
COG 

• 

Budget 
81-82 

44,0CO 

51,500 

55,000 

32,190 

l2,l90 
99,500 

The claimant City of UXli hereby certifies that the State Transit 
Assistance Claim for fiscal year 1981-82 in the amount of $ 106 Sfo , 
specifically the financial informatl.on contal.ncd therein, is reasonat e and 
accurate to the best of my knowled9e, and that the aforementioned information 
indicates the maximum eligibility of this claimant for funds for the fiscal 
year of application pursuant to CAC Section 6634 and 6734. 

CERTIFIED: 

.•..•• BY:;~~ 
TITLE.: . CHIEF. FINANCIAL OFFICER 

DATE : 5epterber 30, 19 ..:::8:!.1 __ 

8/81 

~ t 
r 
I· 
i 
I 

r 
: . 
i 

• ! 

J 



FINANCIAL PLAN 

STA-.4A 
COG 

-\.~~-:~-\·~· :. - ··--------~·----·· -··-------·------... -...-----------·-~-------------r---------- ~ 
' 81-82 l 82-83 ! 83-84 I 84-85 I 85-86 
I I I ! 
' I : I I ' I 

'lrP·i:•v.... • ----··.,.,-- • ---- --·----------------------- _ ~~~-1~9 _. i --~~!.~?. ____ j ___ ~1tZ~--~---i9,375 51,000 1 

· : . I I I --------· I Fares -----·- --- -·-··--;- -- ' ' ------i--------1 ~:~·=:;;.· .. ;.. -. ~-1:'"-~--~--:::..!:=!:-~-~.!.·.:-:.::-::.:·:.:·::..:-:..:'":;__;;.. ___________ ~"~- -- _; _________ t:===t= . . . 
. ;"- ... ---<··- ------- ----------------

4.000 

by Transit 

and Reimburse-
,,, .... _ .. ..,.,. , ... r--••J, .,-, 1 vvv , 44,000 1 44,000 i 44,000 j 44,000 , 

I +---- -~ f 

Assistance 1..__ _____ _ __~ 

and .Reimburse=---! 
51

•
500 

[ 72.150 
76.150 80.125 84.150 e-----r 

131, 166,275 171,900 177,500 183,150 

.•·& Sub-

·sub-
55,000 9,000 9,500 10,000 

. .,. 
>~ ' 

.'' . 

~1~~; 
'I" 1, .'• . .. . ; 



FINANCIAL PLAN 

~TA-4U 

COG 

I I I. ·. O.PERATING ·;EXPENSE 

501 · Labor 

'--1981-82 I 1982-83 I 1983-Q4 ' 1984-85 I 1985.;.86 

e.Ben~fits 

500 

--- --------- l -
Costs 

serv 000 167.250 750 

-1 

;:.' 

000 

. SUBTOTAL 

186,690 166,275 .180,900 187,000 



ITEMIZED PROJECTED CAPITAL COSTS 

6 51,000 1 9,000 1 9,500 

2 4,000 

9.000 500 

1 

S'l'A-4C 
COG 

10,000 

... 

'•' 

]/.·: 
:oo' 

······~· 

I 
f 
! 
I 

I 



~:~''..':::.-' . 
-';" 

~G:-~· ~ ':·~~+~~: :r.~·~\-;.s~~n 

XX XX XX 

£ = Air Conditioned 

~P = Environmental Package 

~ = Wheel Chair Lift 

8/81 

. . ·. .FLEET: :INvENTORY-~ ~-

, .. 

XXX 

.e 

v 

X 

ures 
Other 

STA-SA 
. ~G~;. .... 


